
85

    

OJT OFFJT

OJT

OJT OFFJT 

No.117-1 

84

82 83



No.117-1 

84 85

    

OJT OFFJT

OJT

OJT OFFJT 

85

    

OJT OFFJT

OJT

OJT OFFJT 

84 85



No.117-1 

84 85

    

OJT OFFJT

OJT

OJT OFFJT 

No.117-1 

86

84 85



No.117-1 

84 85

    

OJT OFFJT

OJT

OJT OFFJT 

87

86 87



No.117-1 

84 85

    

OJT OFFJT

OJT

OJT OFFJT 

No.117-1 

88

86 87



No.117-1 

84 85

    

OJT OFFJT

OJT

OJT OFFJT 

89

88 89



No.117-1 

84 85

    

OJT OFFJT

OJT

OJT OFFJT 

No.117-1 

90

88 89



91

16

15

2 2

90 91



No.117-1 

92

AHU FCU

3 2

30

4

90 91



No.117-1 

84 85

    

OJT OFFJT

OJT

OJT OFFJT 

93

92 93



No.117-1 

84 85

    

OJT OFFJT

OJT

OJT OFFJT 

No.117-1 

94

KBK

P

H

92 93



No.117-1 

84 85

    

OJT OFFJT

OJT

OJT OFFJT 

95

,

22

17

24

94 95



No.117-1 

84 85

    

OJT OFFJT

OJT

OJT OFFJT 

No.117-1 

96

a.

b.

c.

100%

94 95



No.117-1 

84 85

    

OJT OFFJT

OJT

OJT OFFJT 

97

96 97



No.117-1 

84 85

    

OJT OFFJT

OJT

OJT OFFJT 

No.117-1 

98

96 97



No.117-1 

84 85

    

OJT OFFJT

OJT

OJT OFFJT 

99

                                                 
1 SolidWorks SolidWorks Corporation

TM

98 99



No.117-1 

84 85

    

OJT OFFJT

OJT

OJT OFFJT 

No.117-1 

100

                                                 
2 Microsoft Windows Microsoft Excel

TM

98 99



No.117-1 

84 85

    

OJT OFFJT

OJT

OJT OFFJT 

101

SolidWorks API ( )

SolidWorks Excel

100 101



No.117-1 

84 85

    

OJT OFFJT

OJT

OJT OFFJT 

No.117-1 

102

100 101



No.117-1 

84 85

    

OJT OFFJT

OJT

OJT OFFJT 

103

3 CAD

1 3

102 103



No.117-1 

84 85

    

OJT OFFJT

OJT

OJT OFFJT 

No.117-1 

104

4

1.

2.

3.

4.

VBA

102 103



No.117-1 

84 85

    

OJT OFFJT

OJT

OJT OFFJT 

105

104 105



No.117-1 

84 85

    

OJT OFFJT

OJT

OJT OFFJT 

No.117-1 

106

( )

( )[1]

[2]

330

3

104 105



No.117-1 

84 85

    

OJT OFFJT

OJT

OJT OFFJT 

107

2

50
[3]

14

80

OJT

3

2 1

( )( )

106 107



No.117-1 

84 85

    

OJT OFFJT

OJT

OJT OFFJT 

No.117-1 

108

CD-R/RW 1,400

(QCD

5S ) 16

200

12

1

16

106 107



No.117-1 

84 85

    

OJT OFFJT

OJT

OJT OFFJT 

109

2 OJT
17

15

CD-R/RW

3

108 109



No.117-1 

84 85

    

OJT OFFJT

OJT

OJT OFFJT 

No.117-1 

110 

ISO ISO

ISO

108 109



No.117-1 

84 85

    

OJT OFFJT

OJT

OJT OFFJT 

111 

,

1,2

[1]

[2]

Vol.40 pp42-45 2004

[3]

14 2 2002

110 111



No.117-1 

84 85

    

OJT OFFJT

OJT

OJT OFFJT 

No.117-1 

112 

110 111



No.117-1 

84 85

    

OJT OFFJT

OJT

OJT OFFJT 

113 

112 113



No.117-1 

84 85

    

OJT OFFJT

OJT

OJT OFFJT 

No.117-1 

114 

ISO17025

112 113



No.117-1 

84 85

    

OJT OFFJT

OJT

OJT OFFJT 

115 

ISO17025

114 115



No.117-1 

84 85

    

OJT OFFJT

OJT

OJT OFFJT 

No.117-1 

116 

ISO

H

6

E074 

 (YRL )
( ,

TEL
FAX

in

YRL

(

)

2004 11  30 ( ) 2004 12  1

( )

114 115



No.117-1 

84 85

    

OJT OFFJT

OJT

OJT OFFJT 

117 

3

5 6

5

6 6

 6 2 1

10 1 2 1

1

12 2

8

12

116 117



No.117-1 

84 85

    

OJT OFFJT

OJT

OJT OFFJT 

No.117-1 

118 

116 117



No.117-1 

84 85

    

OJT OFFJT

OJT

OJT OFFJT 

119 

118 119



No.117-1 

84 85

    

OJT OFFJT

OJT

OJT OFFJT 

No.117-1 

120

H H

118 119


